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McCarran’s October passenger traffic up 4.5 percent  

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS  

MONTHLY TOTAL 
 

OCT 2011 OCT 2010  
 

PERCENT CHANGE 
 

3,744,609 3,584,819 4.5 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 
2011 YTD 

 
 2010 YTD 

 
 PERCENT CHANGE 

34,956,905 
 
 33,478,953 4.4 

  
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 

TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING McCARRAN 

AIRLINE OCT  2011 OCT  2010 % CHANGE YTD  2011 YTD  2010 % CHANGE 

Southwest 1,394,098 1,399,923 - 0.4 13,416,463 13,167,533 1.9 

Delta 355,789 379,383 - 6.2 3,449,577 3,487,671 - 1.1 

American 220,417 206,151 6.9 2,088,281 1,931,797 8.1 

US Airways 211,720 192,411 10.0 2,113,416 1,952,746 8.2 

Continental 208,248 194,367 7.1 1,775,865 1,677,638 5.9 

Numbers listed herein are certified accurate at the time of this release but are subject to subsequent audit by the 
airport or by individual airlines and may be adjusted. See www.mccarran.com statistics for current data. 
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2011 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMPARISON

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 11/21/11
08:40:20 AM

Prepared by: JONNAP

2011
2011
YTD

OCT
2010 YTD

2010 YTD % INC.
OR DECR.

YR/YR % INC.
OR DECR.

1

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.

SEP
2011

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

Terminal 1 - Commuter

10.0%
13.1%

5.0%
8.1%
5.9%

-1.1%
-1.9%
25.1%

1.9%
220.5%

12.9%
8.2%

-20.7%
10.7%
22.5%

-32.9%
61.8%

186.8%
-23.9%
-67.9%

-100.0%
-100.0%

100.0%
95.6%

0.5%
-86.4%
25.3%

100.1%
-53.0%

 453,402
 938,965

 1,649,047
 1,931,797
 1,677,638
 3,487,671

 591,557
 663,476

 13,167,533
 251,679
 101,142

 1,952,746
 2,285,424

 382,458
 603,335

 237
 3,692

 68
 707
 813
 214
 230

 0
 6,293

 37,428
 7,399

 260,229
 92,765

 457,758

 55,460
 89,611

 155,219
 206,151
 194,367
 379,383

 55,260
 76,773

 1,399,923
 39,893
 10,888

 192,411
 264,868

 41,305
 64,395

 0
 802

 0
 309

 0
 0
 0

 0
 939

 4,111
 0

 32,163
 11,050
 49,415

AirTran
Alaska
Allegiant
American
Continental
Delta
Frontier
JetBlue Airways
Southwest Airlines
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
US Airways
United Airlines
Virgin America Inc.
Westjet Airlines

AirTran
Allegiant
Continental
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
US Airways
Westjet Airlines

Delta - Delta
Great Lakes
Horizon Air
Mesaba - Delta
Skywest - Delta
Skywest - United
US Air Express

-5.5%
25.4%
13.8%

6.9%
7.1%

-6.2%
12.1%
26.7%
-0.4%

267.7%
12.8%
10.0%

-26.7%
2.5%

30.2%

0.0%
42.3%

0.0%
-68.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
25.2%

0.0%
0.0%

23.3%
12.3%

-63.0%

McCarran International Airport

4.3%

19.5%

-9.7%

 30,137,870

 5,961

 861,872

 3,225,907

 1,111

 97,678

 3,370,251

 1,240

 75,644

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

Terminal 1 - Commuter

4.5%

11.6%

-22.6%

 498,581
 1,062,185
 1,731,641
 2,088,281
 1,775,865
 3,449,577

 580,063
 829,951

 13,416,463
 806,589
 114,188

 2,113,416
 1,812,838

 423,278
 738,941

 159
 5,973

 195
 538
 261

 0
 0

 138
 12,307
 37,602

 1,005
 326,053
 185,645
 215,329

 31,441,857

 7,126

 778,079

 52,399
 112,376
 176,595
 220,417
 208,248
 355,789

 61,952
 97,258

 1,394,098
 146,670

 12,279
 211,720
 194,233

 42,353
 83,864

 0
 1,141

 0
 99

 0
 0
 0

 0
 1,176
 4,113

 0
 39,642
 12,413
 18,300

 3,160,293

 1,755

 76,503

 49,429
 108,581
 166,559
 211,370
 198,545
 330,099

 54,317
 92,917

 1,307,755
 113,851

 11,339
 202,817
 200,527

 43,510
 68,677

 0
 1,389

 0
 105
 261

 0
 0

 0
 1,635
 3,656
 1,005

 40,997
 11,033
 18,177

6.0%
3.5%
6.0%
4.3%
4.9%
7.8%

14.1%
4.7%
6.6%

28.8%
8.3%
4.4%

-3.1%
-2.7%
22.1%

0.0%
-17.9%

0.0%
-5.7%

-100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
-28.1%
12.5%

-100.0%
-3.3%
12.5%

0.7%

6.6%

-29.3%

-1.1%
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2011
2011
YTD

OCT
2010 YTD

2010 YTD % INC.
OR DECR.

YR/YR % INC.
OR DECR.

2

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.

SEP
2011

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

Terminal 2 - Charter

Terminal 2 - Commuter

100.1%
11.6%
16.4%
14.7%
13.4%
-3.7%

-100.0%
1.7%

-16.6%
3.9%

20.5%
100.0%
-31.0%
100.0%

-6.6%
2.7%

19.7%
100.0%
100.0%

-2.4%
-12.6%
-37.4%
100.0%

-100.0%
-20.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

-87.6%

 72,445
 348,175
 150,487

 44,072
 379,938

 46,154
 133,696

 59,636
 41,626
 18,351

 236,522
 0

 39,125
 0

 45,483
 17,723

 20,527
 0
 0

 82,383
 876

 1,902
 0

 441
 301

 0
 0
 0

 5,259

 10,180
 33,691
 16,305

 4,644
 42,833

 4,299
 0

 6,352
 9,207
 2,540

 27,385
 0

 2,134
 0

 5,099
 0

 4,216
 0
 0

 8,214
 876

 0
 0
 0

 16
 0
 0
 0

 1,281

Aeromexico
Air Canada
British Airways
Condor Flugdienst
Hawaiian Airlines
Korean Airlines
Mexicana
Philippine Airlines
Sunwing Airlines
Thomas Cook Airlines
Virgin Atlantic Airways
Vision Airlines
Vivaaerobus
Volaris
Westjet Airlines
XL Airways France

Aeromexico
Air New Zealand Limited
Korean Airlines
Omni Air International
Ryan Air
Servisair Misc. Charter
Swissport Misc. Charter
Thomas Cook Airlines
Universal Weather
Varig / Gol
Vision Airlines
Volaris

Aerolitoral - Aeromexico

67.9%
13.0%
25.2%
-0.7%
-1.2%
2.7%
0.0%

-10.7%
-32.9%

-2.1%
25.6%

0.0%
28.7%

100.0%
63.7%

100.0%

-92.2%
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%

-57.4%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
-100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

-100.0%

11.2%

3.9%

-87.6%

 1,633,433

 106,430

 5,259

 164,669

 13,322

 1,281

 201,996

 10,269

 0

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

Terminal 2 - Charter

Terminal 2 - Commuter

22.7%

-22.9%

-100.0%

 144,935
 388,437
 175,139

 50,536
 430,781

 44,426
 0

 60,669
 34,700
 19,074

 284,980
 13,308
 26,996
 82,001
 42,501
 18,205

 24,564
 1,216

 189
 80,382

 766
 1,191

 778
 0

 240
 818
 266
 143

 654

 1,816,688

 110,553

 654

 17,094
 38,074
 20,417

 4,612
 42,330

 4,416
 0

 5,670
 6,175
 2,487

 34,404
 0

 2,746
 15,022

 8,349
 200

 327
 0
 0

 8,556
 373
 235
 778

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 196,081

 13,004

 0

 16,281
 36,260
 20,332

 5,240
 39,473

 4,041
 0

 4,860
 4,492
 2,542

 35,432
 0

 3,639
 14,098

 5,930
 3,461

 5,067
 0
 0

 7,858
 0
 0
 0
 0

 79
 0
 0
 0

 0

5.0%
5.0%
0.4%

-12.0%
7.2%
9.3%
0.0%

16.7%
37.5%
-2.2%
-2.9%
0.0%

-24.5%
6.6%

40.8%
-94.2%

-93.5%
0.0%
0.0%
8.9%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
-100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

3.0%

-21.0%

0.0%
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2011
2011
YTD

OCT
2010 YTD

2010 YTD % INC.
OR DECR.

YR/YR % INC.
OR DECR.

3

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.

SEP
2011

Other Terminals

6.1%
-3.0%
25.9%
-4.8%
9.0%
7.4%

 111,702
 75,130

 160,234
 28,662

 196,674
 155,726

 11,850
 8,456

 19,107
 2,936

 21,540
 16,962

Atlantic Aviation
Heli USA
Maverick Helicopters
Papillon Airways
Signature Flight Support
Sundance Helicopters

19.0%
-8.2%
12.4%

3.8%
2.3%

-1.0%

 3,744,609  3,584,819 4.4%4.5%

10.1% 728,128 80,851 85,209Other Terminals 5.4%

McCarran International Airport

 118,546
 72,882

 201,726
 27,298

 214,314
 167,182

 34,956,905

 801,948

 14,100
 7,762

 21,483
 3,048

 22,026
 16,790

 3,535,702

 88,066

 12,684
 8,752

 22,560
 2,828

 22,824
 18,418

11.2%
-11.3%

-4.8%
7.8%

-3.5%
-8.8%

5.9%

-3.2%

 33,478,953
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